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HARBOUR DUES TARIFF NOTICE (B-1)

SCHEDULE IV
EFFECTIVE: JANUARY 9, 2019
COLUMN I COLUMN II
Art. Description Rate ($)

1. A vessel that originally uses only the harbour and is engaged in commercial
activity therein, for each year or part thereof :

(a) in the case of a self-propelled vessel :

(1) not more than 100 registered gross tONS .........cceeveereueereercieenieeeieeenieennn 144.94
(i1) more than 100 but not more than 200 registered gross tons.................. 289.82
(ii1) more than 200 registered gross tONS .........ccceeeeveeriienieeiieenieeieenireenneen 1,449.31

(b) in the case of a scow :

(1) not more than 50 registered gross toNS .........ccceeveeriierieeeiieerireeieeieennns 144.94
ii1) more than 50 but not more than 100 registered gross tons.................... 207.03
(ii1) more than 100 registered gross tONS .........ccceeevveerieeieenienieeniieeieeseeenens 372.66
(c) in the case of a non-self-propelled vessel other than a scow........................ 372.66

2. Avessel referred to in item 1 that departs from and comes into the harbour again:

(a) for each time it comes into the harbour, per registered gross tons ............... 0.0313

(b) Minimum rate under paragraph 2 (2)......cccceeveeecureeeiieeeeiiieerieeeeeeeereeeeeeee e 26.98

3. A vessel, other than a vessel referred to in item 2, that comes into the harbour:

(a) for each time it comes into the harbour, per registered gross ton................. 0.0829
(b) Minimum rate under paragraph 3 (2)......cccceeveeriiieeeiiieeriie e 156.83
4. CruiSe SHIPS: .ooiiiiiieiiieiieeieee ettt Refer to berthage rates
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